Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 12-08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 01/31/2009)



07-26-2010



- COMMERCE Trademark Office

RECORDANION FO	DE TOTAL THE TOTAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF
PATENT	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
See Schedule A attached	Name: Wells Fargo Bank, National Association Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No. No. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 7000 Central Parkway, Suite 550
Execution Date(s) 06/16/2010	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Atlanta
Joint Research Agreement	State: Georgia
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 30328
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) See Attached	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) See Attached
See Attached	See Attached
Additional numbers at	 rached? X Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 426
Name: Elspeth Callahan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Internal Address: National Corporate Research	7. Total 100 (67 61 14 1.21(11) & 0.41) 4
Street Address: 1100 G 5t NW Suite 420	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Washington	8. Payment Information
State: DC Zip: 20005	
Phone Number: (202) 370-4761	
Fax Number: (800) 494-7512	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: ecallahan@nationalcorp.com	07/26/2010 DTIMBERL 00000062 29227845 Authorized User Name
0.01====	01 FC:8021 17040.00 OF
Signature Fatima Santos	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	Sucer, anachments, and occurrents. [

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Schedule A

1. Name of Conveying Parties

Name of Conveying Parties	Type of Entity	State of Incorporation
Russell Hobbs, Inc.	Corporation	Delaware
Spectrum Brands, Inc.	Corporation	Delaware
ROV Holding, Inc.	Corporation	Delaware
Tetra Holding (US), Inc.	Corporation	Delaware
United Pet Group, Inc.	Corporation	Delaware
Applica Consumer Products, Inc.	Corporation	Florida
ROVCAL, Inc.	Corporation	California

Patents

18-Nov-97	386355	03-Jan-96	29/050540	Granted	Blender Jar and Base	Applica Consumer Products
14-Nov-00	433598	19-Jan-00	29/117226	Granted	Blender Jar	Applica Consumer Products Inc
10-Feb-98	390416	29-Nov-96	29/062862	Granted	Blender Jar	Applica Consumer Products Inc
18-Nov-97	386357	03-Jan-96	29/050539	Granted	Blender Jar	Applica Consumer Products. Inc
31-Mar-98	392839	29-Νον-96	29/062868	Granted	Blender Housing	Applica Consumer Products, Inc
24-Jun-97	380121	03-Jan-96	29/050538	Granted	Blender Base	Applica Consumer Products. Inc
17-Aug-99	412809	09-Jan-98	29/082824	Granted	Blender	Applica Consumer Products, Inc
10-Nov-98	D400757	03-Sep-97	29/077423	Granted	Blender	Applica Consumer Products. Inc
31-Dec-96	376951	11-Jan-96	29/048681	Granted	Blender	Applica Consumer Products, Inc
27-Feb-01	6,193,407	30-Sep-98	09/164036	Granted	Battery-Operated Liquifier	Applica Consumer Products, Inc
08-May-07	D542085S	20-Dcc-05	29/245214	Granted	Base for Blender	Applica Consumer Products, Inc
14-Nov-00	433595	19-Jan-00	29/117222	Granted	Base for Blender	Applica Consumer Products, Inc
20-Mar-01	439106	19-Jan-00	29/117338	Granted	Base for Blender	Applica Consumer Products.
30-Nov-93	341749	17-Jan-92	07/824481	Granted	Base for a Small Kitchen Appliance	Applica Consumer Products, Inc
13-Jun-89	4838152	21-Jui-88	07/222195	Granted	Auto-Off Coffee Brewing System	Applica Consumer Products Inc
		21-Jan-09	90/010389	Pending	AUTOMATED SELF-CLEANING LITTER BOX FOR CATS	Applica Consumer Products Inc
26-Jan-93	332722	11-Dec-90	07/625617	Granted	Attachment for a Hand Mixer	Applica Consumer Products. Inc
10-Jan-95	5380983	12-Jul-93	08/090914	Granted	Appliance Having User Proximity Senso	Applica Consumer Products, Inc
23-Jun-92	5125068	30-Jul-91	737964	Granted	Apparatus for Controlling Heating of Fluids Utilizing Adjustable Temperature Set Point	Applica Consumer Products, Inc
09-Dec-03	6.660 060	09-Jan-02	10/045,932	Granted	Air Filtering System	Applica Consumer Products. Inc
24-Oct-06	D530806	14-Apr-05	29/227845	Granted	Air Cleaner	Applica Consumer Products.
Issue Date	Patent No	File Date	Appin. No.	Status	Title	Owner

14-Sep-93	339263	23-Dec-91	07/812651	Granted	(offeemaker	Applica Consumer Products Inc
09-Oct-07	7 278 349	17-Aug-04	10/919719	Granted	Carafe with Outlet in Handle	Applica Consumer Products Inc
20-Jan-98	389369	29-Nov-96	29/062874	Granted	Carafe	Applica Consumer Products Inc
26-Dec-95	365492	14-Dec-94	29/032197	Granted	Carafe	Applica Consumer Products Inc
16-Dec-97	387642	29-Nov-96	29/062867	Granted	Can Opener Housing	Applica Consumer Products Inc
09-1an-07	D\$34774	14-Dec-05	29/244848	Granted	Can Opener	Applica Consumer Products, Inc
07-May-02	456682	12-Jan-01	29/135555	Granted	Can opener	Applica Consumer Products Inc
25-Dec-01	452421	12-Jan-01	29/135553	Granted	Can opener	Applica Consumer Products, Inc
06-Jan-98	388674	09-Jan-97	29/064713	Granted	Can Opener	Applica Consumer Products, Inc
16-Dec-97	387644	08-Jan-97	29/064672	Granted	Can Opener	Applica Consumer Products Inc
16-Dec-97	387643	29-Nov-96	29/062872	Granted	Can Opener	Applica Consumer Products Inc
07-Oct-97	384561	16-Jan-96	29/048907	Granted	Can Opener	Applica Consumer Products Inc
13-Feb-96	366997	22-Nov-93	29/015612	Granted	Can Opener	Applica Consumer Products Inc
25-Feb-92	324158	28-Mar-90	07/500276	Granted	Can Opener	Applica Consumer Products Inc
24-Feb-98	391116	14-Apr-97	29/068956	Granted	Caddy for Hand Mixer and Accessories	Applica Consumer Products Inc
10-Feb-98	390415	14-Apr-97	29/069098	Granted	Caddy and Accessories for Hand Mixer	Applica Consumer Products Inc
28-Mar-06	7017472	10-Oct-03	10/683744	Granted	Brewing Apparatus Water Temperature Control	Applica Consumer Products Inc
22-Aug-06	7 093 533	10-Oct-03	10/683091	Granted	Brewing Apparatus Hot Water Discharge Head	Applica Consumer Products Inc
11-Apr-06	7024983	10-Oct-03	10/683146	Granted	Brewing Apparatus Hot Water Control	Applica Consumer Products Inc
05-Mar-91	4997015	12-Feb-90	07/489154	Granted	Brew Through Lid for Coffee Maker	Applica Consumer Products Inc
15-Mav-90	4924922	17-Oct-88	07/258773	Granted	Brew Through Lid for Coffee Maker	Applica Consumer Products Inc
		13-Oct-06	11/549421	Published	Blender Lid	Applica Consumer Products lnc
Issue Date	Patent No	File Date	Appin No	Status	Title	Owner

06-Feb-01	437173	18-701-99	29/114161	Granted	Flectric Coffeemaker	Applica Consumer Products Inc
05-Dec-00	434596	19-Jan-00	29/117221	Granted	Electric Blender	Applica Consumer Products Inc
07-Dec-04	6 829,123	24-Sep-02	10/255 167	Granted	Device Safety System and Method	Applica Consumer Products Inc
		30-Jul-08	12/182601	Published	Device And Method For The Heating Of Food	Applica Consumer Products Inc
31-May-05	D505750S	23-Sep-03	29/190582	Granted	Curlmgn Iron Handle	Applica Consumer Products Inc
16-Mar-99	406721	09-1 _{an-98}	29/082822	Granted	Countertop Oven	Applica Consumer Products, Inc
29-Feb-00	421205	07-Jan-99	29/098843	Granted	Cordless Electric Can Opener	Applica Consumer Products Inc
27-Jun-00	6,080,967	23-Jul-99	09/360104	Granted	Combined User Actuation and Thermostat	Applica Consumer Products, Inc
03-Oct-95	362794	22-Nov-93	29/015610	Granted	Combined Can Opener and Knife Sharpener	Applica Consumer Products, Inc
25-Feb-92	324157	28-Mar-90	07/500275	Granted	Combined Can Opener and Knife Sharpener	Applica Consumer Products,
16-Dec-97	387641	08-Jan-97	29/064671	Granted	Combination Can Opener and Knife Sharpener	Applica Consumer Products, Inc
01-Sep-09	7581490	28-Apr-05	11/118180	Granted	Coffeemaker with Water Feed Velocity Decreaser	Applica Consumer Products Inc
22-Aug-06	7,093 530	09-Oct-03	10/683 133	Granted	Coffeemaker Pod Carrier	Applica Consumer Products Inc
23-Dec-97	387945	29-Nov-96	29/062861	Granted	Coffeemaker Housing	Applica Consumer Products Inc
23-Dec-97	387944	29-Nov-96	29/062858	Granted	Coffeemaker Housing	Applica Consumer Products Inc
30-Dec-08	D583611	06-Aug-07	29/283087	Granted	Coffeemaker	Applica Consumer Products, Inc
15-Feb-05	501750	11-Aug-03	29/187918	Granted	Coffeemaker	Applica Consumer Products, Inc
28-May-02	457774	26-Mar-01	29/139164	Granted	Coffeemaker	Applica Consumer Products Inc
18-Jun-02	458794	26-Mar-01	29/139161	Granted	Coffeemaker	Applica Consumer Products Inc
24-Nov-98	D401467	21-Dec-97	29/075411	Granted	Coffeemaker	Applica Consumer Products, Inc
23-Dec-97	387946	29-Nov-96	29/062866	Granted	Coffeemaker	Applica Consumer Products Inc
14-Nov-95	364068	14-Dec-94	29/032196	Granted	Coffeemaker	Applica Consumer Products Inc
Issue Date	Patent No	File Date	Appin No	Status	Tule	Owner

Patents

10-Mar-92	5094154	27-Aug-90	07/572657	Granted	Electric Toaster with Time Delay Mechanism	Applica Consumer Products Inc
04-Jul-95	359876	16-Sep-94	29/028533	Granted	Electric Toaster	Applica Consumer Products.
17-Aug-93	338368	23-Jan-91	07/644375	Granted	Electric Toaster	Applica Consumer Products.
29-Apr-97	5623775	16-Jan-96	08/587313	Granted	Electric Steam Iron with Improved Water Tank and Skirt Assembly	Applica Consumer Products, Inc
08-Feb-05	501691	04-Apr-03	29/179255	Granted	Electric Steam Iron	Applica Consumer Products.
08-Feb-05	501691	04-Apr-03	29/179255	Granted	Electric Steam Iron	Applica Consumer Products, Inc
12-Dec-00	D435157	12-Nov-99	29/113853	Granted	Electric Steam Iron	Applica Consumer Products.
26-Mar-96	368348	22-Jun-95	29/040611	Granted	Electric Steam Iron	Applica Consumer Products, Inc
18-Jan-94	5279054	21-Nov-91	07/796511	Granted	Electric Steam Iron	Applica Consumer Products, Inc
13-Feb-01	6185826	13-May-99	09/311809	Granted	Electric Slicing Knife with Switch Guard	Applica Consumer Products, Inc
07-Mar-00	421367	05-Jan-99	29/098758	Granted	Electric Knife	Applica Consumer Products, Inc
15-Jul-97	380930	10-Jun-96	29/055635	Granted	Electric Kettle	Applica Consumer Products, Inc
15-Jul-97	380929	10-Jun-96	29/055616	Granted	Electric Kettle	Applica Consumer Products Inc
06-Jun-95	5421110	10-May-94	08/240583	Granted	Electric Iron with Reservoir Fill-Check Float Valve	Applica Consumer Products, Inc
17-Sep-96	373871	10-May-94	29/025532	Granted	Electric Iron and Base	Applica Consumer Products. Inc
14-Oct-97	385075	28-Oct-96	29/061605	Granted	Electric Iron	Applica Consumer Products, Inc
12-Dec-95	365184	10-May-94	29/023763	Granted	Electric Iron	Applica Consumer Products, Inc
23-Aug-94	349986	10-Apr-92	07/866914	Granted	Electric Iron	Applica Consumer Products. Inc
26-May-92	326547	11-Feb-91	07/653457	Granted	Electric Iron	Applica Consumer Products, Inc
11-Aug-92	5136796	28-Jan-91	07/646111	Granted	Electric Iron	Applica Consumer Products, lnc
23-Jun-92	327344	06-Feb-90	07/477100	Granted	Electric Iron	Applica Consumer Products, Inc
31-Jul-01	445627	19-Jan-00	29/117233	Granted	Electric Coffeemaker Housing	Applica Consumer Products.
Issue Date	Patent No	File Date	Appln. No.	Status	Title	Owner

08-Jan-02	452795	12-Jan-01	29 135554	Granted	Fner	Applica Consumer Products
17-Dec-96	5584235	18-Dec-95	08/574065	Granted	Food Steamer Flavoring Support	Applica Consumer Products Inc
01-Jul-97	380341	18-Dec-95	29/047979	Granted	Food Steamer	Applica Consumer Products Inc
11-May-93	335423	01-Mar-91	07/683621	Granted	Food Steamer	Applica Consumer Products, Inc
16-Dec-97	387618	29-Nov-96	29/062869	Granted	Food Pusher	Applica Consumer Products Inc
20-Mar-01	439105	19-Jan-00	29/117220	Granted	Food Processor Housing	Applica Consumer Products, Inc
23-Jun-98	D395375	29-Nov-96	29/062859	Granted	Food Processor Housing	Applica Consumer Products Inc
28-Nov-00	D434271	14-Jan-00	29/117029	Granted	Food Processor	Applica Consumer Products, Inc
21-Nov-00	433872	14-Jan-00	29/117027	Granted	Food Processor	Applica Consumer Products, Inc
10-Feb-98	390413	29-Nov-96	29/062860	Granted	Food Processor	Applica Consumer Products, Inc
17-Feb-98	390746	29-Nov-96	29/062855	Granted	Food Processor	Applica Consumer Products, Inc
01-Jul-97	380343	11-Jan-96	29/048984	Granted	Food Processor	Applica Consumer Products, inc
31-May-94	347357	18-Aug-93	29/012906	Granted	Food Processor	Applica Consumer Products Inc
10-Aug-93	338134	09-Jan-92	07/820066	Granted	Food Processor	Applica Consumer Products Inc
27-Apr-93	335065	21-Dec-90	07/633445	Granted	Food Processor	Applica Consumer Products Inc
31-May-94	347355	11-Mar-93	29/007192	Granted	Food Cooking Tray for a Cooking Appliance	Applica Consumer Products, lnc
26-Apr-94	346304	11-Mar-93	29/007191	Granted	Food Cooking Apparatus	Applica Consumer Products Inc
17-Oct-95	5458052	01-Nov-93	08/146251	Granted	Flameproof Toaster	Applica Consumer Products Inc
07-Feb-95	355163	26-Aug-93	29/012189	Granted	Female Plug for an Electrical Cord	Applica Consumer Products Inc
		12-Feb-07	11/673708	Published	Fast Heat/Fast Cool Iron With Steam Boiler	Applica Consumer Products Inc
06-Apr-93	334618	28-Apr-92	07/875109	Granted	Fan Heater	Applica Consumer Products Inc
21-Jul-92	328122	06-May-91	07/695864	Granted	Fan Heater	Applica Consumer Products Inc
Issue Date	Patent No.	File Date	Appin No	Status	Title	Owner

Patents

()7-Nov-06	D531775	22-Nov-05	29/243355	Granted	Iron	Applica Consumer Products Inc
31-Oct-06	D531371	22-Nov-05	29/243357	Granted	lron	Applica Consumer Products.
24-Oct-06	D530872	22-Nov-05	29/243356	Granted	Iron	Applica Consumer Products. Inc
17-Oct-06	D530474	22-Nov-05	29/243359	Granted	Iron	Applica Consumer Products, Inc
20-Sep-05	509936	13-Aug-04	29/211329	Granted	Iron	Applica Consumer Products, Inc
		29-Oct-07	11/926333	Published	Intelligent User Interface for Multi- Purpose Oven Using Infrared Heating for Reduced Cooking Time	Applica Consumer Products,
17-Nov-09	7619186	27-Dec-05	11/319050	Granted	Intelligent User Interface For Multi- Purpose Oven Using Infrared Heating For Reduced Cooking Time	Applica Consumer Products, Inc
30-May-89	4833978	06-Jul-88	216409	Granted	Intelligent Coffee Brewing System	Applica Consumer Products, Inc
30-Dec-03	D484562	05-Mar-02	29/156723	Granted	Insect Control Device	Applica Consumer Products, Inc
22-Feb-00	420850	07-Oc1-98	29/094667	Granted	Hot Pot Base Portion	Applica Consumer Products, Inc
07-Sep-04	D495795	10-Jun-02	29/162169	Granted	Heater	Applica Consumer Products, Inc
30-Mar-04	487927	06-Dec-01	29/151400	Granted	Heater	Applica Consumer Products, Inc
25-Sep-01	448461	12-Jan-01	29/135508	Granted	Heater	Applica Consumer Products.
02-Oct-01	448837	12-Jan-01	29/135509	Granted	Heater	Applica Consumer Products, Inc
25-Oct-94	351766	10-Jan-92	07/819531	Granted	Handle for an Electric Knife	Applica Consumer Products, Inc
15-Jul-97	381154	13-Oct-95	29/045224	Granted	Handle for an Electric Iron	Applica Consumer Products. Inc
17-Oct-00	431972	05-Jan-99	29/098757	Granted	Handle for a Small Appliance	Applica Consumer Products.
20-Jan-98	389628	10-Jan-97	29/064812	Granted	Handle for a Small Appliance	Applica Consumer Products Inc
21-Jun-94	347965	08-Jan-93	29/003578	Granted	Hand-Held Mixer	Applica Consumer Products. Inc
12-Sep-00	430774	06-Jan-99	29/098764	Granted	Hand Mixer	Applica Consumer Products, Inc
10-Nov-98	400758	17-Jul-97	29/074566	Granted	Hand Mixer	Applica Consumer Products Inc
Issue Date	Patent No	File Date	Appin. No	Status	Title	Owner

Owner	Title	Status	Appln No.	File Date	Patent No	Issue Date
Applica Consumer Products, Inc	Iron Having Skirt With Metal Plating	Granted	09/039512	16-Mar-98	5924225	20-Jul-99
Applica Consumer Products, Inc	Iron Soleplate with a Soleplate Bottom Cover	Granted	08/781876	10-Jan-97	5937552	17-Aug-99
Applica Consumer Products Inc	Iron With Actively Cooled Soleplate	Granted	11/746807	10-May-07	7610701	03-Nov-09
Applica Consumer Products. Inc	Kettle	Granted	07/586040	21-Sep-90	335238	04-May-93
Applica Consumer Products Inc	Kitchen Appliance with Improved Heating Element Control	Granted	09/695655	30-Oct-00	6380521	30-Apr-02
Applica Consumer Products, Inc	Knıfe Sharpener	Granted	229911	08-Aug-88	4915709	10-Apr-90
Applica Consumer Products, Inc	Lid for a Blender	Granted	29/098308	23-Dec-98	419369	25-Jan-00
Applica Consumer Products Inc	Male Plug for an Electrical Cord	Granted	29/012180	26-Aug-93	353362	13-Dec-94
Applica Consumer Products Inc	Method and Apparatus for Fabric Identification	Granted	08/001380	25-Feb-93	5475201	12-Dec-95
Applica Consumer Products. Inc	Method For Cooking A Food With Infrared Radiant Heat	Granted	11/869359	09-Oc1-07	7683292	23-Mar-10
Applica Consumer Products Inc	Method for Toasting a Food Product With Infrared Heat	Published	11/866200	02-Oct-07		
Applica Consumer Products, Inc	Motorized Jar Opener	Granted	29/250804	01-Dec-06	D562094 S	19-Feb-08
Applica Consumer Products, Inc	Motorized Jar Opener (1121170707)	Granted	29/250807	01-Dec-06	D561546 S	12-Feb-08
Applica Consumer Products, Inc	Multi-Positional Jar Opener	Granted	29/169061	15-Oct-02	D484015S	23-Dec-03
Applica Consumer Products, Inc	Multi-Purpose Oven Using Infrared Heating for Reduced Cooking Time	Granted	10/776,028	10-Feb-04	7,323,663	29-Jan-08
Applica Consumer Products, Inc	Odor Removal System	Granted	10/098,960	13-Mar-02	6,610,121	26-Aug-03
Applica Consumer Products, Inc	Odor Removal System	Granted	10/104 926	21-Mar-02	6.643.850	11-Nov-03
Applica Consumer Products. Inc	Pet Waste Collection System	Published	12/363235	30-Jan-09		
Applica Consumer Products. Inc	Pivotably Mounted Kitchen Appliance	Granted	08/155677	22-Nov-93	5421092	06-Jun-95
Applica Consumer Products Inc	Portable Fan	Granted	29/044443	25-Sep-95	372772	13-Aug-96
Applica Consumer Products.	Portable Fan	Granted	29/053436	22-Apr-96	387150	02-Dec-97
Applica Consumer Products Inc	Portable Fan	Granted	29/058058	07-Aug-96	384144	23-Sep-97

20-Mar-07	7191554	10-May-05	11/126858	Granted	Steam Iron	Applica Consumer Products,
24-May-92	5097753	10-Jan-91	712816	Granted	Steam Cooking Utensil	Applica Consumer Products.
09-Dec-97	387245	29-Nov-96	29/062857	Granted	Stand Mixer Housing	Applica Consumer Products, Inc
16-Dec-97	387610	29-Nov-96	29/062870	Granted	Stand Mixer	Applica Consumer Products, Inc
23-Apr-96	5509221	10-May-94	08/240517	Granted	Spray Nozzle Assembly for an Electric Iron	Applica Consumer Products, Inc
30-Dec-97	388575	09-Jan-97	29/064719	Granted	Soleplate for a Steam Iron	Applica Consumer Products, Inc
10-Dec-96	376455	27-Nov-95	29/047118	Granted	Soleplate for a Steam Iron	Applica Consumer Products, Inc
15-Jul-97	381153	27-Nov-95	29/047117	Granted	Soleplate for a Steam Iron	Applica Consumer Products, Inc
29-Jan-02	6341754	04-Oct-99	09/411924	Granted	Small Appliance Modular Hanger System	Applica Consumer Products, Inc
05-Apr-05	503581	25-Jun-03	29/185161	Granted	Slice Toaster	Applica Consumer Products, Inc
25-Nov-97	386647	15-Jul-96	29/057056	Granted	Skillet	Applica Consumer Products. Inc
		19-Jul-07	11/780404	Pending	SELF-CLEANING LITTER BOX WITH TRAY	Applica Consumer Products, Inc
		19-Jul-07	11/780410	Pending	Self-Cleaning Litter Box with Tray	Applica Consumer Products. Inc
		19-Jul-07	11/780367	Pending	SELF-CLEANING LITTER BOX WITH TRAY	Applica Consumer Products, Inc
		30-Apr-04	10/837273	Appealed	Self-Cleaning Litter Box	Applica Consumer Products, Inc
30-Apr-02	6378461	19-Apr-00	09/552359	Granted	Self-Cleaning Litter Box	Applica Consumer Products, Inc
0 4- Jul-00	6082302	17-Jul-98	09/118081	Granted	Self-Cleaning Litter Box	Applica Consumer Products. Inc
		14-Sep-05	11/226163	Published	Self Cleaning Litter Box	Applica Consumer Products. Inc
31-Jan-06	6990891	10-Oc1-03	10/683841	Granted	Seal in a Coffeemaker	Applica Consumer Products. Inc
07-Jul-98	5775526	19-Mar-97	08/821187	Granted	Seal for a Thermal Filler and Carafe Housing	Applica Consumer Products. Inc
19-Apr-94	5304782	05-Mar-93	08/026959	Granted	Protection Circuit for Electric Toaster	Applica Consumer Products. Inc
		22-Apr-04	10/829667	Published	Product Verification And Activation System, Method And Apparatus	Applica Consumer Products. Inc
Issue Date	Patent No.	File Date	Appln. No.	Status	Title	Owner

Patents

6/15/20		
15/2		
15/2		
	15/20	

					S) stem (1)	
30-May-95	\$ 419.831	14-Jan-93	08/004 677	Granted	Rotating Biological Aquarium Filter	Aguaria Inc
28-Mar-95	5 401 401	13-Jan-93	08/003 803	Granted	Hang on Tank Canister Filter	Aquaria Inc
8-Apr-97	5 618 419	24-May-94	08/248 052	Granted	Filter Cartridge with Back Structure Defining a Weir	Aquaria. Inc
25-Nov-03	482771	01-Oct-02	29/168340	Granted	Window Fan	Applica Consumer Products, Inc
30-Dec-08	D583612	21-May-07	29/280212	Granted	Water Filtration Pitcher	Applica Consumer Products Inc
29-Aug-95	361689	13-Jan-94	29/017491	Granted	Under-the-Cabinet-Coffeemaker	Applica Consumer Products, Inc
25-Apr-95	357611	07-Jan-94	29/017229	Granted	Under-The-Cabinet Supported Toaster	Applica Consumer Products, Inc
26-Feb-08	7335858	18-Dec-03	10/742504	Granted	TOASTER USING INFRARED HEATING FOR REDUCED TOASTING TIME	Applica Consumer Products, Inc
08-Apr-03	6543338	18-Dec-00	09/740207	Granted	Toaster Oven with Modular Storage Compartment	Applica Consumer Products, Inc
08-Jan-02	6337466	18-Apr-00	09/551815	Granted	Toaster Oven with Lowered Support Rack and Reflector Diffuser	Applica Consumer Products, Inc
06-Jul-04	D492536	25-Jun-03	29/185193	Granted	Toaster	Applica Consumer Products, Inc
29-May-01	D442817	10-Jan-01	29/135445	Granted	Toaster	Applica Consumer Products, Inc
21-Mar-00	421693	20-Jul-99	29/108114	Granted	Toaster	Applica Consumer Products Inc
28-Dec-99	418002	09-Jan-98	29/082825	Granted	Toaster	Applica Consumer Products Inc
01-Jul-97	380338	11-Jan-96	29/048722	Granted	Toaster	Applica Consumer Products Inc
04-Aug-98	5790009	21-Jan-97	08/786011	Granted	Thermostat Reset with Additional Electrical Switch	Applica Consumer Products Inc
12-Jan-99	403927	01-Jul-97	29/072844	Granted	Storage Case for Food Processor Accessories	Applica Consumer Products Inc
13-May-97	5628131	18-Dec-95	08/573985	Granted	Steam Surge System for an Electric Steam Iron	Applica Consumer Products Inc
12-Nov-96	5572810	09-Aug-95	08/512852	Granted	Steam Iron with Rotatable Temperature Control	Applica Consumer Products Inc
01-Nov-05	D511232	19-Aug-04	29/211712	Granted	Steam Iron With Brush	Applica Consumer Products Inc
03-Nov-98	5829175	20-Sep-96	08/716962	Granted	Steam Iron with All Temperature Steam Production	Applica Consumer Products Inc
11-Apr-95	5404662	10-May-94	08/240419	Granted	Steam Iron with a Vertical Steaming Feature	Applica Consumer Products Inc
Issue Date	Patent No	File Date	Appln No	Status	Title	Owner

09/092921 8-Jun-98 6.056.886 2-May-00 09/092921 8-Jun-98 6.056.886 2-May-00 10/340 224 10-Jan-03 6 770 194 3-Aug-04 10/340 224 10-Jan-93 5.423.978 13-Jun-95 08/094.1678 14-Jan-93 5.883.926 9-Feb-99 08/367.843 30-Dec-94 5.603.831 18-Feb-97 08/094.068 13-Jan-93 5.449.454 12-Sep-95 09/216,909 21-Dec-98 6.265.206 24-Jul-01 10/659.983 10-Sep-03 7,267.816 11-Sep-07 10/659.983 10-Sep-03 7,267.816 11-Sep-07 10/659.983 10-Sep-03 7,270.957 18-Sep-07 10/659.983 10-Sep-03 7,248.2151 27-Jan-09 10/782.2579 17-Jan-92 341748 30-Nov-93 29/086.367 10-Apr-98 D409446 11-May-99 10/754.808 09-Jan-04 6862954 08-Mar-05 09/479274 05-Jan-00 6.532.004 11-Mar-03 09/479274 05-Jan-00 6.532.004 11-Mar-05 09/479274 05-Jan-00 6.532.004 11-Mar-05 09/325127 18-Oct-02 6.802,763 12-Oct-04 08/325127 18-Oct-04 5546624 20-Aug-96 09/516427 01-Mar-98 6490726 03-Dec-02 09/551973 14-Apr-00 D443473 12-Jun-01		07/822579 29/086367 10/754808 09/479274 07/834511 29/194539 10/280,211 08/325127 09/516427 09/046947 08/752574 29/122124 09/551973	Granted	Container Motorized Jar Opener Appliances With Multiple Modes of Operation Alarm Clock Alarm Clock Alarm Clock Apparatus for Sharpening Blades Apparatus to Selectively Couple Ultrasonic Energy in a Therapeutic Ultrasonic Toothbrush Appliances Appliances Appliances Appliances With the Internet Access Automatic Resetting Heat Reduction Assembly for Toaster Appliance Baking Rack Baking Rack BAKING RACK ASSEMBLY AND MAKING MACHINE	HP Intellectual Corporation leebox, LLC Salton, Inc Salton Inc Salton Inc
8-Jun-98 6.056.886 10-Jan-03 6 770 194 11-Jan-93 5,423,978 3-Oct-94 5,863,291 2-May-95 5,868,926 30-Dec-94 5,603,831 13-Jan-93 5,449,454 21-Dec-98 6,207,440 1-Nov-00 6,268,154 10-Sep-03 7,267,816 10-Sep-03 7,267,816 10-Sep-03 7,267,816 10-Apr-98 D409446 09-Jan-04 6862954 09-Jan-04 6,532,004 12-Feb-92 D348397 26-Nov-03 D500449 25-Oct-02 6,802,763 18-Oct-94 5546624 11-Mar-00 6466278 21-Nov-96 5644974 11-Apr-00 D443473		07/822579 29/086367 10/754808 09/479274 07/834511 29/194539 10/280,211 08/325127 09/516427 09/046947 08/752574 29/122124	Granted	Container Motorized Jar Opener Appliances With Multiple Modes of Operation Alarm Clock Alarm Clock Alarm Clock Apparatus for Sharpening Blades Apparatus to Selectively Couple Ultrasonic Energy in a Therapeutic Ultrasonic Toothbrush Appliances Appliances Appliances Appliances Appliances With the Internet Access Automatic Resetting Heat Reduction Assembly for Toaster Appliance Baking Rack BAKING RACK ASSEMBLY AND	HP Intellectual Corporation leebox, LLC Salton, Inc
8-Jun-98 6.056.886 10-Jan-03 6 770 194 114-Jan-93 5,423,978 3-Oct-94 5,853,591 24-May-95 5,868,926 30-Dec-94 5,603,831 13-Jan-93 5,449,454 21-Dec-98 6,207,440 1-Nov-00 6,265,206 1-Nov-00 6,268,154 10-Sep-03 7,267,816 10-Sep-03 7,267,816 10-Sep-03 7,242,501 117-Jan-92 341748 10-Apr-98 D409446 09-Jan-04 6862954 05-Jan-00 6,532,004 12-Feb-92 D348397 26-Nov-03 D500449 25-Oct-04 6,802,763 18-Oct-94 5546624 01-Mar-98 6490726 21-Nov-96 5644974		07/822579 29/086367 10/754808 09/479274 07/834511 29/194539 10/280,211 08/325127 09/516427 09/046947 08/752574 29/122124	Granted	Container Motorized Jar Opener Appliances With Multiple Modes of Operation Alarm Clock Alarm Clock Alarm Clock Apparatus for Sharpening Blades Apparatus to Selectively Couple Ultrasonic Energy in a Therapeutic Ultrasonic Toothbrush Appliances Appliances Appliances Appliances With the Internet Access Automatic Resetting Heat Reduction Assembly for Toaster Appliance Baking Rack	HP Intellectual Corporation leebox, LLC Salton, Inc
8-Jun-98 6.056.886 10-Jan-03 6 770 194 11-Jan-93 5,423,978 3-Oct-94 5,853,591 2-May-95 5,868,926 30-Dec-94 5,603,831 13-Jan-93 5,449,454 21-Dec-98 6,207,440 1-Nov-00 6,268,154 10-Sep-03 7,267,816 10-Sep-03 7,267,816 10-Sep-03 7,279,577 10-Sep-03 7,244,501 17-Jan-92 341748 09-Jan-04 6862954 09-Jan-04 6862954 05-Jan-00 6,532,004 12-Feb-92 D348397 26-Nov-03 D500449 25-Oct-02 6,802,763 18-Oct-94 5546624 21-Nov-96 5644974		07/822579 29/086367 10/754808 09/479274 07/834511 29/194539 10/280,211 08/325127 09/516427 09/046947	Granted	Container Motorized Jar Opener Appliances With Multiple Modes of Operation Alarm Clock Alarm Clock Alarm Clock Apparatus for Sharpening Blades Apparatus to Selectively Couple Ultrasonic Energy in a Therapeutic Ultrasonic Toothbrush Appliances Appliances Appliances Automatic Resetting Heat Reduction Assembly for Toaster Appliance	HP Intellectual Corporation leebox, LLC Salton, Inc
8-Jun-98 6.056.886 10-Jan-03 6 770 194 114-Jan-93 5,423,978 3-Oct-94 5,853,591 2-May-95 5,868,926 30-Dec-94 5,603,831 13-Jan-93 5,449,454 21-Dec-98 6,207,440 1-Nov-00 6,268,154 10-Sep-03 7,267,816 10-Sep-03 7,267,816 10-Sep-03 7,242,501 17-Jan-92 341748 10-Apr-98 D409446 09-Jan-04 6862954 05-Jan-00 6,532,004 12-Feb-92 D348397 26-Nov-03 D500449 25-Oct-02 6,802,763 01-Mar-00 6466278 6490726		07/822579 29/086367 10/754808 09/479274 07/834511 29/194539 10/280,211 08/325127 09/516427 09/046947	Granted	Container Motorized Jar Opener Appliances With Multiple Modes of Operation Alarm Clock Alarm Clock Alarm Clock Apparatus for Sharpening Blades Apparatus to Selectively Couple Ultrasonic Energy in a Therapeutic Ultrasonic Toothbrush Appliances Appliances Appliances	HP Intellectual Corporation leebox, LLC Salton, Inc Salton, Inc Salton, Inc Salton, Inc Salton, Inc Salton, Inc
8-Jun-98 6.056.886 10-Jan-03 6 770 194 11-Jan-93 5,423,978 3-Oct-94 5,853,591 2-May-95 5,868,926 30-Dec-94 5,03,831 13-Jan-93 5,449,454 21-Dec-98 6,207,440 1-Nov-00 6,265,206 1-Nov-00 6,268,154 10-Sep-03 7,267,816 110-Sep-03 7,267,816 110-Sep-03 7,242,151 9-Oct-03 7,544,501 117-Jan-92 341748 10-Apr-98 D409446 09-Jan-04 6862954 05-Jan-00 6,532,004 12-Feb-92 D348397 26-Nov-03 D500449 25-Oct-02 6,802,763 18-Oct-94 5546624		07/822579 29/086367 10/754808 09/479274 07/834511 29/194539 10/280,211 08/325127	Granted	Container Motorized Jar Opener Appliances With Multiple Modes of Operation Alarm Clock Alarm Clock Alarm Clock Apparatus for Sharpening Blades Apparatus to Selectively Couple Ultrasonic Energy in a Therapeutic Ultrasonic Toothbrush Appliances	HP Intellectual Corporation leebox, LLC Salton, Inc Salton, Inc Salton, Inc Salton, Inc Salton, Inc
8-Jun-98 6.056.886 10-Jan-03 6 770 194 11-Jan-93 5,423,978 3-Oct-94 5,853,591 2-May-95 5,868,926 30-Dec-94 5,779,885 24-May-94 5,603,831 13-Jan-93 5,449,454 21-Dec-98 6,207,440 1-Nov-00 6,268,154 10-Sep-03 7,267,816 10-Sep-03 7,270,957 10-Sep-03 7,270,957 10-Sep-03 7,244,501 17-Jan-92 341748 10-Apr-98 D409446 09-Jan-04 6862954 05-Jan-00 6,532,004 12-Feb-92 D348397 26-Nov-03 D500449 25-Oct-02 6,802,763		07/822579 29/086367 10/754808 09/479274 07/834511 29/194539 10/280,211 08/325127	Granted	Container Motorized Jar Opener Appliances With Multiple Modes of Operation Alarm Clock Alarm Clock Alarm Clock Apparatus for Sharpening Blades Apparatus to Selectively Couple Ultrasonic Energy in a Therapeutic Ultrasonic Toothbrush	HP Intellectual Corporation leebox, LLC Salton, Inc Salton, Inc Salton, Inc Salton, Inc
8-Jun-98 6.056,886 10-Jan-03 6 770 194 114-Jan-93 5,423,978 3-Oct-94 5,853,591 2-May-95 5,868,926 30-Dec-94 5,79,885 24-May-94 5,603,831 13-Jan-93 5,449,454 21-Dec-98 6,207,440 1-Nov-00 6,268,154 10-Sep-03 7,267,816 10-Sep-03 7,270,957 10-Sep-03 7,244,501 117-Jan-92 341748 10-Apr-98 D409446 09-Jan-04 6862954 05-Jan-00 6,532,004 12-Feb-92 D348397 26-Nov-03 D500449 25-Oct-02 6,802,763		07/822579 29/086367 10/754808 09/479274 07/834511 29/194539 10/280,211	Granted Granted Granted Granted Granted Granted Granted Granted Granted	Container Motorized Jar Opener Appliances With Multiple Modes of Operation Alarm Clock Alarm Clock Alarm Clock Apparatus for Sharpening Blades Apparatus to Selectively Couple Ultrasonic Energy in a Therapeutic	HP Intellectual Corporation Icebox, LLC Salton, Inc Salton, Inc Salton, Inc Salton, Inc
8-Jun-98 6.056,886 10-Jan-03 6 770 194 114-Jan-93 5,423,978 3-Oct-94 5,853,591 2-May-95 5,868,926 30-Dec-94 5,603,831 13-Jan-93 5,449,454 21-Dec-98 6,207,440 1-Nov-00 6,265,206 1-Nov-00 6,268,154 10-Sep-03 7,270,957 10-Sep-03 7,244,501 17-Jan-92 341748 10-Apr-98 D409446 09-Jan-04 6862954 05-Jan-00 6,532,004 12-Feb-92 D348397 26-Nov-03 D500449 25-Oct-02 6,802,763		07/822579 29/086367 10/754808 09/479274 07/834511 29/194539 10/280,211	Granted Granted Granted Granted Granted Granted Granted Granted	Container Motorized Jar Opener Appliances With Multiple Modes of Operation Alarm Clock Alarm Clock Alarm Clock Apparatus for Sharpening Blades Apparatus to Selectively Couple	HP Intellectual Corporation Icebox, LLC Salton, Inc Salton, Inc Salton, Inc
8-Jun-98 6.056,886 10-Jan-03 6 770 194 114-Jan-93 5,423,978 3-Oct-94 5,853,591 2-May-95 5,868,926 30-Dec-94 5,603,831 13-Jan-93 5,449,454 21-Dec-98 6,207,440 1-Nov-00 6,265,206 1-Nov-00 6,268,154 10-Sep-03 7,267,816 10-Sep-03 7,270,957 10-Sep-03 7,544,501 117-Jan-92 341748 10-Apr-98 D409446 09-Jan-04 6862954 05-Jan-00 6,532,004 12-Feb-92 D348397 26-Nov-03 D500449 25-Oct-02 6,802,763		07/822579 29/086367 10/754808 09/479274 07/834511 29/194539 10/280,211	Granted Granted Granted Granted Granted Granted Granted Granted	Container Motorized Jar Opener Appliances With Multiple Modes of Operation Alarm Clock Alarm Clock Alarm Clock Apparatus for Sharpening Blades	HP Intellectual Corporation Icebox, LLC Salton, Inc Salton, Inc Salton, Inc
8-Jun-98 6.056.886 10-Jan-03 6 770 194 114-Jan-93 5,423,978 3-Oct-94 5,853,591 2-May-95 5,868,926 30-Dec-94 5,603,831 13-Jan-93 5,449,454 21-Dec-98 6,207,440 1-Nov-00 6,265,206 1-Nov-00 6,268,154 10-Sep-03 7,270,957 10-Sep-03 7,544,501 117-Jan-92 341748 10-Apr-98 D409446 09-Jan-04 6862954 05-Jan-00 6,532,004 12-Feb-92 D348397 26-Nov-03 D500449		07/822579 29/086367 10/754808 09/479274 07/834511 29/194539	Granted Granted Granted Granted Granted Granted Granted	Container Motorized Jar Opener Appliances With Multiple Modes of Operation Alarm Clock Alarm Clock	HP Intellectual Corporation leebox, LLC Salton, Inc Salton, Inc
8-Jun-98 6.056,886 10-Jan-03 6 770 194 114-Jan-93 5,423,978 3-Oct-94 5,853,591 2-May-95 5,868,926 30-Dec-94 5,603,831 13-Jan-93 5,449,454 21-Dec-98 6,267,440 1-Nov-00 6,268,154 10-Sep-03 7,267,816 10-Sep-03 7,270,957 10-Sep-03 7,544,501 117-Jan-92 341748 10-Apr-98 D409446 09-Jan-04 6862954 05-Jan-00 6,532,004		07/822579 29/086367 10/754808 09/479274 07/834511	Granted Granted Granted Granted Granted	Container Motorized Jar Opener Appliances With Multiple Modes of Operation Alarm Clock	HP Intellectual Corporation Icebox, LLC Salton, Inc
8-Jun-98 6.056,886 10-Jan-03 6 770 194 114-Jan-93 5,423,978 3-Oct-94 5,853,591 2-May-95 5,868,926 30-Dec-94 5,603,831 13-Jan-93 5,449,454 21-Dec-98 6,267,440 1-Nov-00 6,268,154 10-Sep-03 7,267,816 10-Sep-03 7,270,957 10-Sep-03 7,544,501 117-Jan-92 341748 10-Apr-98 D409446 09-Jan-04 6862954 05-Jan-00 6,532,004		07/822579 29/086367 10/754808 09/479274	Granted Granted Granted	Container Motorized Jar Opener Appliances With Multiple Modes of Operation	HP Intellectual Corporation Icebox, LLC
8-Jun-98 6.056,886 10-Jan-03 6 770 194 114-Jan-93 5,423,978 3-Oct-94 5,853,591 2-May-95 5,868,926 30-Dec-94 5,603,831 13-Jan-93 5,449,454 21-Dec-98 6,207,440 1-Nov-00 6,265,206 1-Nov-00 6,268,154 10-Sep-03 7,267,816 10-Sep-03 7,270,957 10-Sep-03 7,544,501 17-Jan-92 341748 10-Apr-98 D409446 09-Jan-04 6862954		07/822579 29/086367 10/754808	Granted Granted	Container Motorized Jar Opener	HP Intellectual Corporation
8-Jun-98 6.056,886 10-Jan-03 6 770 194 114-Jan-93 5,423,978 3-Oct-94 5,853,591 2-May-95 5,868,926 30-Dec-94 5,603,831 13-Jan-93 5,449,454 21-Dec-98 6,207,440 1-Nov-00 6,265,206 1-Nov-00 6,268,154 10-Sep-03 7,267,816 10-Sep-03 7,544,501 17-Jan-92 341748 10-Apr-98 D409446		07/822579 29/086367	Granted	Container	
8-Jun-98 6.056,886 10-Jan-03 6 770 194 114-Jan-93 5,423,978 3-Oct-94 5,853,591 2-May-95 5,868,926 30-Dec-94 5,603,831 13-Jan-93 5,449,454 21-Dec-98 6,207,440 1-Nov-00 6,265,206 1-Nov-00 6,268,154 10-Sep-03 7,270,957 10-Sep-03 7,544,501 17-Jan-92 341748		07/822579	Clained		HP Intellectual Corporation
8-Jun-98 6.056,886 10-Jan-03 6 770 194 114-Jan-93 5,423,978 3-Oct-94 5,853,591 2-May-95 5,868,926 30-Dec-94 5,779,885 24-May-94 5,603,831 13-Jan-93 5,449,454 21-Dec-98 6,207,440 1-Nov-00 6,265,206 1-Nov-00 6,268,154 10-Sep-03 7,267,816 110-Sep-03 7,270,957 10-Sep-03 7,544,501			Conted	Blender	HP Intellectual Corporation
8-Jun-98 6.056,886 10-Jan-03 6 770 194 114-Jan-93 5,423,978 3-Oct-94 5,853,591 2-May-95 5,868,926 30-Dec-94 5,603,831 13-Jan-93 5,449,454 21-Dec-98 6,207,440 1-Nov-00 6,265,206 1-Nov-00 6,268,154 10-Sep-03 7,267,816 10-Sep-03 7,270,957 10-Sep-03 7,482,151		10/682,179	Granted		Aquarıa, İnc
8-Jun-98 6.056,886 10-Jan-03 6770 194 114-Jan-93 5,423,978 3-Oct-94 5,853,591 2-May-95 5,868,926 30-Dec-94 5,603,831 13-Jan-93 5,449,454 21-Dec-98 6,207,440 1-Nov-00 6,265,206 1-Nov-00 6,268,154 10-Sep-03 7,267,816		10/659,948	Granted		Aquarıa, Inc
8-Jun-98 6.056,886 10-Jan-03 6770 194 114-Jan-93 5,423,978 3-Oct-94 5,853,591 2-May-95 5,868,926 30-Dec-94 5,779,885 24-May-94 5,603,831 13-Jan-93 5,449,454 21-Dec-98 6,207,440 11-Nov-00 6,265,206 11-Nov-00 6,268,154 10-Sep-03 7,267,816		10/659,980	Granted		Aquaria, Inc
8-Jun-98 6.056,886 10-Jan-03 6770 194 114-Jan-93 5,423,978 3-Oct-94 5,853,591 2-May-95 5,868,926 30-Dec-94 5,779,885 24-May-94 5,603,831 13-Jan-93 5,449,454 21-Dec-98 6,207,440 1-Nov-00 6,265,206 1-Nov-00 6,268,154		10/659.983	Granted		Aquaria, Inc
8-Jun-98 6.056.886 10-Jan-03 6770 194 11-Jan-93 5,423,978 3-Oct-94 5,853,591 2-May-95 5,868,926 30-Dec-94 5,779,885 24-May-94 5,603,831 13-Jan-93 5,449,454 21-Dec-98 6,207,440 1-Nov-00 6,265,206		09/702,847	Granted		Aguaria, Inc
8-Jun-98 6.056.886 10-Jan-03 6770 194 114-Jan-93 5,423,978 3-Oct-94 5,853,591 2-May-95 5,868,926 30-Dec-94 5,779,885 24-May-94 5,603,831 13-Jan-93 5,449,454 21-Dec-98 6,207,440		09/702,843	Granted		Aquaria, Inc
8-Jun-98 6.056.886 10-Jan-03 6 770 194 11-Jan-93 5,423,978 3-Oct-94 5,853,591 2-May-95 5,868,926 30-Dec-94 5,779,885 24-May-94 5,603,831 13-Jan-93 5,449,454		09/216,909	Granted		Aquaria, Inc
8-Jun-98 6.056.886 10-Jan-03 6 770 194 114-Jan-93 5,423,978 3-Oct-94 5,853,591 2-May-95 5,868,926 30-Dec-94 5,779,885 24-May-94 5,603,831		08/004,068	Granted		Aquaria, Inc
8-Jun-98 6.056.886 10-Jan-03 6 770 194 114-Jan-93 5,423,978 3-Oct-94 5,853,591 2-May-95 5,868,926 30-Dec-94 5.779,885		08/248,110	Granted		Aguaria, Inc
8-Jun-98 6.056.886 10-Jan-03 6 770 194 10-Jan-93 5,423,978 3-Oct-94 5,853,591 2-May-95 5,868,926		08/367,843	Granted		Aquaria, Inc
8-Jun-98 6,056,886 10-Jan-03 6 770 194 114-Jan-93 5,423,978 3-Oct-94 5,853,591		08/381.533	Granted		Aquaria, Inc
8-Jun-98 6.056.886 10-Jan-03 6 770 194 14-Jan-93 5,423,978		08/994,165	Granted		Aquaria, Inc
8-Jun-98 6.056,886 10-Jan-03 6 770 194		08/004,678	Granted		Aquaria Inc
8-Jun-98 6.056,886 10-Jan-03 6 770 194				Return Device	
8-Jun-98 6.056,886		10/340 224	Granted	Water Overflow Device and Water	Aquaria Inc
8-Jun-98 6.056,886				and skimmer Box provided with this Device	
		09/092921	Granted	Water Level and Flow Control Device	Aquaria, Inc
27/09/132 9-July-99 D410,592 13-July-99		29/089132	Granicu	(Design Patent)	Aquana inc
	+	C31090/0C	Grand	Salar Flow Diffusor for an Aguarante	A Cuerra Tac
38/382371 1-Feb-95 5 679 253 21-Oct-97		08/382371	Granted	Rotating Biological Aquarium Filter	Aquaria Inc
Appln No. File Date Patent No. Issue Date		Appin No.	Status	Title	Owner

77-140V-77	D410701	21-06U-70	27/07/07/0	CIMILED	CIOCK NAUIO	טמונטוו, וווג
72 Nov.00	DA16001	31_Sen_08	70/0075	Cranted	Clock Padio	Calton Inc
15-Dec-98	D402655	03-Mar-98	29/084485	Granted	Clock Radio	Salton Inc
03-Jun-03	D475301	09-Aug-02	29/165394	Granted	Clock	Salton, Inc
15-Jul-03	D477233	09-Aug-02	29/165454	Granted	Clock	Salton, Inc
03-Jun-03	D475301	09-Aug-02	29/165384	Granted	Clock	Salton, Inc
10-Jun-03	D475635	09-Aug-02	29/165406	Granted	Clock	Salton, Inc
12-Jun-01	D443524	06-Oct-00	29/130747	Granted	Clock	Salton, Inc
12-Jun-01	443523	06-Oct-00	29/130681	Granted	Clock	Salton, Inc
06-Feb-01	D437238	29-Feb-00	29/119397	Granted	Clock	Salton, Inc
06-Feb-01	D437236	14-May-99	29/105023	Granted	Clock	Salton, Inc
18-Apr-00	D422921	14-May-99	29/105005	Granted	Clock	Salton, Inc
21-Sep-99	D414119	18-Dec-98	29/097949	Granted	Clock	Salton, Inc
14-Sep-99	D413812	18-Dec-98	29/097948	Granted	Clock	Salton, Inc
31-Aug-99	D413272	21-Sep-98	29/093914	Granted	Clock	Salton, Inc
11-May-99	D409500	21-Sep-98	29/093876	Granted	Clock	Salton, Inc
19-Oct-99	D415431	21-Sep-98	29/093871	Granted	Clock	Salton, Inc
29-Feb-00	D421226	21-Sep-98	29/093910	Granted	Clock	Salton, Inc
14-Sep-99	D413814	21-Sep-98	29/093870	Granted	Clock	Salton, Inc
20-Apr-99	D408297	24-Mar-98	29/087347	Granted	Clock	Salton, Inc
11-May-99	D409499	03-Mar-98	29/084486	Granted	Clock	Salton, Inc
11-May-99	D409498	03-Mar-98	29/084403	Granted	Clock	Salton, Inc
21-Sep-99	D414120	21-Feb-98	29/093904	Granted	Clock	Salton, Inc
09-Mar-99	D406535	18-Feb-97	29/099993	Granted	Clock	Salton, Inc
02-Nov-99	D415966	27-Jan-97	29/065512	Granted	Clock	Salton, Inc
12-May-98	D394123	11-Sep-96	29/059444	Granted	Clock	Salton, Inc
19-Nov-96	D375690	08-Feb-96	29/050137	Granted	Clock	Salton, Inc
18-Mar-97	D378495	08-Feb-96	29/050136	Granted	Clock	Salton, Inc
21-Oct-97	D385198	08-Feb-96	29/050135	Granted	Clock	Salton, Inc
04-Jun-96	D370419	25-Apr-95	29/037946	Granted	Clock	Salton, Inc
06-Feb-96	D366835	02-Sep-94	29/028036	Granted	Clock	Salton, Inc
30-Apr-96	D369301	21-Apr-94	29/021648	Granted	Clock	Salton, Inc
03-Jan-95	D354010	13-Nov-92	29/001469	Granted	Clock	Salton, Inc
03-Jan-95	D354009	13-Nov-92	29/001434	Granted	Clock	Salton, Inc
12-Jul-94	D348614	25-Oct-91	29/784003	Granted	Clock	Salton. Inc
23-Apr-02	6374443	17-Apr-01	09/836626	Granted	Can Opener/Organizer	Salton, Inc
17-Apr-01	6 217,924	01-May-00	09/562053	Granted	Automated Dispenser and Pause Function	Salton Inc
					Breadmaking Machine and Method With	
01-Aug-00	6.095 034	03-May-99	09/304215	Granted	Bread Making Machine and Method With Automated Dispenser and Pause Function	Salton Inc
					Function	
07-Sep-99	5947005	09-Sep-96	08/711130	Granted	With Automated Dispenser and Pause	Salton Inc
DOOR DAIL	ONT BESTE F	THE DATE	Appin. No	Status	IIIC	CAIRT

- -	01-Nov-01 02-May-03	29/181062	Granted	Intelligent Cottemaker Appliance Intelligent Controller for Networked Appliances With Radio and CD Features	Salton, Inc Salton, Inc
100	10-Nov-00	29/132595	Granted	Integrated Appliances	Salton, Inc
4	02-Apr-04	29/202692	Granted	Integral Single Use Coffee Filter	Salton, Inc
)3	10-Jan-03	29/174069	Granted	Integral Single Use Coffee Filter	Salton, Inc
96	24-Sep-96	08/719176	Granted	Information/Entertainment Sytems With User Prompts	Salton Inc
				Retrievable Items of Information	
/-96	02-May-96	08/641911	Granted	Systems With Direct Access to	Salton Inc
				Information Retrieval and Presentation	
-01	09-Jul-01	29/144713	Granted	Hand-Held Vacuum	Salton Inc
-05	18-Mar-05	29/225792	Granted	Grill With Drip Tray and Bun Warmer	Salton, Inc
ડ	18-Mar-05	29/225787	Granted	Grill With Drip Tray	Salton, Inc
Ċ.	18-Mar-05	29/225788	Granted	Grill With Bun Warmer and Drip Tray	Salton, Inc
<u>-</u> ც	18-Mar-05	29/225785	Granted	Grill With Bun Warmer	Salton, Inc
Ċ.	18-Mar-05	29/225789	Granted	Grill With Bin Warmer	Salton, Inc
Ŝ	18-Mar-05	29/225790	Granted	Grill Surface	Salton, Inc
-05	18-Mar-05	29/225793	Granted	Grill Surface	Salton, Inc
દ	15-Mar-05	29/225786	Granted	Grill	Salton, Inc
٤	25-Jun-03	29/185194	Granted	Folding Griddle	Salton, Inc
8	04-Feb-00	29/118254	Granted	Flat Screen Appliance	Salton, Inc
2	16-Mar-01	09/810115	Granted	Electric Salad Spinner	Salton Inc
-97	25-Apr-97	08/845702	Granted	ELECTRIC APPLIANCE HAVING A PROXIMITY SENSOR	Salton, Inc
-92	03-Jun-92	07/893239	Granted	Electric Alarm Clock With Battery Back	Salton Inc
96	05-Sep-96	08/707623	Granted	Educational and Training Devices and Methods	Salton Inc
03	25-Aug-03	29/188841	Granted	Donut Mug Warmer With Mug	Salton, Inc
94	14-Feb-94	29/018741	Granted	Digital Alarm Clock	Salton, Inc
)4	04-Feb-94	29/018367	Granted	Digital Alarm Clock	Salton, Inc
4	04-Feb-94	29/018367	Granted	Digital Alarm Clock	Salton, Inc
6	29-Mar-96	08/624984	Granted	Data Storage Devices	Salton, Inc
2	10-Jan-02	10/044,619	Granted	Cooking System for Sensing the Status of a Food Item	Salton, Inc
<u>ة</u>	12-Sep-96	29/059537	Granted	Combined Neck and Shoulder Massager	Salton Inc
	23-Jan-95	08/376934	Granted	Combined Bread Baker and Butter Churr	Salton, Inc
)5	11-Apr-05	29/227390	Granted	Coffee Maker	Salton, Inc
9	03-Feb-99	29/100058	Granted	Clock Radio	Salton, Inc
_	File Date	Appin. No	Status	Tıtle	Owner

																													<u> </u>						
Salton Inc	Salton Inc	Salton, Inc	Salton, Inc	Salton, Inc	Salton, Inc	Salton. Inc	Salton, Inc	Salton, Inc	Salton, Inc	Salton Inc	Salton, Inc	Salton, Inc	Salton, Inc	Salton, Inc	Salton, Inc	Salton, Inc	Salton, Inc	Salton, Inc	Salton. Inc	Salton, Inc	Salton, Inc	Salton Inc	Salton, Inc	Salton, Inc	Salton Inc	Salton. Inc	Salton, Inc	Owner							
Seashell Radio	Round Wall Clock	Roaster	Roaster	Portable Slow Cooker	Portable Electric Toothbrush Charger and Case	Operation of Information/Entertainment Centers	Operating System Upgrading	Octagonal Wall Clock	Mug Warmer	Methods of Producing Data Storage Devices for Appliances Which Can Be Used to Coach Users in the Performance of User-Selected Tasks	Methods and Systems for Quickly Heating Items	Methods and Systems for Alerting a User to Clean Appliance	Massaging System Seat Cushions	Massaging System Seat Cushion	Massaging Chaise Lounge	Lower Back Massager	Juice Extractors With Splash Prevention	Juice Extractors	Juice Extractors	Interdental Plaque Remover	Intelligent Microwave Oven Appliance	Intelligent Microwave Oven	Title												
Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Status
29/074986	29/018601	10/501042	29/153708	10/750327	29/193003	08/624983	09/478922	29/018400	29/188846	08/625719	10/126,108	10/126,871	29/079139	29/079140	29/079134	29/079138	29/051542	29/051540	29/079132	29/079136	29/079133	29/051548	29/051544	29/051543	29/051538	29/051537	29/064803	29/059538	07/821757	08/002248	07/811572	29/086136	10/000784	10/429,051	Appln. No.
15-Aug-97	08-Feb-94	08-Jul-04	11-Jan-02	31-Dec-03	31-Oct-03	29-Mar-96	06-Jan-00	04-Feb-94	25-Aug-03	29-Mar-96	19-Apr-02	19-Apr-02	24-Oct-97	24-Oct-97	24-Oct-97	24-Oct-97	13-Mar-96	13-Mar-96	24-Oct-97	24-Oct-97	24-Oct-97	13-Mar-96	13-Mar-96	13-Mar-96	13-Mar-96	13-Mar-96	10-Jan-97	12-Sep-96	15-Jan-92	08-Jan-93	20-Dec-91	07-Apr-98	01-Nov-01	02-May-03	File Date
D397339	D359914	7053337	D472758	6987247	D493136	5764304	6,604.235	D359913	D497768	5898462	6,753,510	6,789,463	D399697	D399674	D399696	D404602	D392493	D392492	D399695	D407257	D398804	D393976	D392494	D392832	D381856	D393563	D394559	D389585	5257575	5495795	5355784	D422707	7069091	7.133,739	Patent No.
25-Aug-98	04-Jul-95	30-May-06	08-Apr-03	17-Jan-06	20-Jul-04	09-Jun-98	05-Aug-03	04-Jul-95	02-Nov-04	27-Apr-99	22-Jun-04	14-Sep-04	20-Oct-98	20-Oct-98	20-Oct-98	26-Jan-99	24-Mar-98	24-Mar-98	20-Oct-98	30-Mar-99	29-Sep-98	05-May-98	24-Mar-98	31-Mar-98	05-Aug-97	21-Apr-98	26-May-98	20-Jan-98	02-Nov-93	05-Mar-96	18-Oct-94	11-Apr-00	27-Jun-06	07-Nov-06	Issue Date

0 (0 7)	Terra Holding (115)	Tetra Holding (118)	Tetra Holding (US)	Tetra Holding (US)	Salton, Inc	Salton, Inc	Salton Inc	Salton, Inc	Salton, Inc	Salton Inc	Salton, Inc	Salton, Inc	Salton, Inc	Salton, Inc	Salton, Inc	Salton, Inc	Salton, Inc	Salton, Inc	Salton, Inc	Salton, Inc	Salton Inc	Salton Inc	Salton Inc	Salton Inc	Salton Inc	Salton, Inc	Salton, Inc	Salton, Inc	Salton, Inc	Salton, Inc	Owner
Nozzle	Pond Filter with Filter Member and	Pond Filter with Filter Rag	Dual Density Filter Carridge (BioBag)	Aquarium Filter 379-D3/US	Waterproof Remote Control Device	Waterproof Keyboard	Water Filtration And Sterilisation Device	Wand for a Massage System	Wand for a Massage System	Voice Recognition Interface Apparatus and Method for Interacting With a Programmable Timekeeping Device	Ultrasonic Toothbrush	Twin Bell Alarm Clock	Travel Clock	Top Portion of Bread Making Machine	Toaster/Breadbox	Toaster/Breadbox	Toaster With Safety Shut-Off	Toaster Oven	Toaster Oven	Therapeutic Ultrasonic Toothbrush	Temperature Sensative Timing Assembly For Toaster Appliance	Systems With a Remote Control in Which Information Can Be Retrieved From an Encoded, Laser Readable Disc	Systems in Which Information Can be Retrieved From an Encoded Laser Readable Disc	Surface Pattern for a Storage Container for a Personal Care Product	Surface Pattern for a Storage Container for a Personal Care Product	Speed Controls	Single Serve Coffee Maker	Shower Dispenser Radio	Segmented Pad	Security Alarm	Title
	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Pending	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Status
	10/261576	10/262225	10/037 260	29/137936	29/132594	29/132593	12/514839	29/016221	29/016223	08/545538	07/674123	29/020504	29/021627	29/059329	29/171193	29/146007	08/225046	29/140495	29/119984	08/084979	08/769657	08/569310	08/621638	29/155266	29/155267	08/002893	29/174066	29/072668	29/064802	29/060337	Appln No
	1-Oct-02	1-0-1-02	7-Nov-01	1-Mar-01	10-Nov-00	10-Nov-00	14-May-09	10-Dec-93	10-Dec-93	19-Oct-95	25-Mar-91	28-Mar-94	21-Apr-94	09-Sep-96	18-Nov-02	02-Aug-01	08-Apr-94	18-Apr-01	10-Mar-00	25-Jun-93	19-Dec-96	08-Dec-95	26-Mar-96	06-Feb-02	06-Feb-02	11-Jan-93	10-Jan-03	23-Jun-97	10-Jan-97	26-Sep-96	File Date
	6 893 573	6 806 708	6 692 637	D494 251	D458250	D458929		D364686	D363552	5794205	5138733	D361940	D360585	D387246	D480594	D465690	5385082	D479943	D447905	5369831	5901639	5748254	5724102	D479771	D483949	5417152	D503064	D393974	D402149	D388722	Patent No
to faint	17-May-05	24-May-05	17_Feb_04	10-Aug-04	04-Jun-02	18-Jun-02		28-Nov-95	24-Oct-95	11-Aug-98	18-Aug-92	05-Sep-95	25-Jul-95	09-Dec-97	14-Oct-03	19-Nov-02	31-Jan-95	30-Sep-03	18-Sep-01	06-Dec-94	11-May-99	05-May-98	03-Mar-98	23-Sep-03	13-Dec-03	23-May-95	22-Mar-05	05-May-98	08-Dec-98	06-Jan-98	Issue Date

23-Apr-92	23-Apr-92
07/374 109 29-Jun-89	_
29/128 309 22-Aug-00	
08/519832 23-Aug-95	
08/499985 10-Jul-95	
08/287754 9-Aug-94	
29/161412 29-May-02	
08/274255 13-Jul-94	
10/009408 27-May-00	
10/069812 4-Aug-00	
11/200,011 10-Aug-05	
08/395212 27-Feb-95	
	22-Dec-06
	19-Jun-06 7
	30-Nov-04
10/984,353 8-Nov-04	
29/203452 13-Apr-04	_
10/833,931 27-Apr-04	
10/112,396 28-Mar-02	
10/776,042 10-Feb-04	
12/290,185 28-Oct-08	
10/094892 3-Nov-02	
10//88,/23 2/-1:c0-04	

Granted 10/372 034 21-Feb-03 6,834,611 Granted 08/418 517 7-Apr-95 5,669,532 Pending 29/352,715 23-Dec-09 5,673,653 Granted 08/721348 26-Sep-96 5,564,454 Granted 08/258710 13-Jun-94 5,564,454 Granted 10/608223 30-Jun-03 7,082,894 Granted 09/874351 6-Jun-01 6,584,938 Granted 09/874351 6-Jun-01 5,445,275 Granted 10/460046 12-Jun-03 7,044,083 Published 11/828002 25-Jul-07 5,445,275 Granted 29/246084 31-Dec-08 D537,607 Granted 29/246084 31-Jan-06 D537,607 Granted 29/0948506 6-Sep-01 6,606,965 Published 10/440988 31-Jan-06 D533,082 Granted 29/096165 06-Nov-98 417815 Granted 29/096653 17-Nov-98 6,104,009 Granted	06-Jun-00	426106	07-Oc1-98	29/094675	Granted	Toasier Base Portion	Windmere Corporation
Granted 10/372 034 21-Feb-03 6.834.611 Granted 08/418 517 7-Apr-95 5.669.532 Pending 29/352,715 23-Dec-09 5.669.532 Pending 29/352,715 23-Dec-09 5.673.653 Granted 08/721348 26-Sep-96 5.564.454 Granted 08/258710 13-Jun-94 5.564.454 Granted 10/608223 30-Jun-03 7.082,894 Granted 09/874351 6-Jun-01 5.445,275 Granted 09/874351 6-Jun-94 5.445,275 Granted 09/874351 6-Jun-94 5.445,275 Granted 10/460046 12-Jun-03 7.044,083 Published 11/828002 25-Jul-07 7.044,083 Granted 29/246084 31-Jan-06 D537,607 Granted 29/946085 31-Jan-06 D537,607 Granted 29/096165 06-Nov-98 417815 Granted 29/096165 06-Nov-98 417815 Granted 29/0	13-Dec	4791272	24-Oct-86	06/922945	Granted	PTC Hair Roller	Windmere Corporation
Granted 10/372 034 21-Feb-03 6.834.611 Granted 08/418 517 7-Apr-95 5.669.532 Pending 29/352,715 23-Dec-09 5.673.653 Granted 08/721348 26-Sep-96 5.564.454 Granted 08/258710 13-Jun-94 5.564.454 Granted 10/608223 30-Jun-03 7.082,894 Granted 09/874351 6-Jun-01 5.445,275 Granted 08/255483 8-Jun-94 5.445,275 Granted 10/460046 12-Jun-03 7,044,083 Published 11/828002 25-Jul-07 5.445,275 Granted 29/7246084 31-Jan-06 D537,607 Granted 29/7246085 31-Jan-06 D537,607 Granted 29/0440988 19-May-03 417815 Granted 29/096165 06-Nov-98 417815 Granted 09/213929 17-Dec-98 6,104,009 Granted 29/096333 17-Nov-98 418362 Granted 29/0	25-Jan-	419365	07-Oct-98	29/094664	Granted	Mixer Base Portion	Windmere Corporation
Granted 10/372 034 21-Feb-03 6.834.611 Granted 08/418 517 7-Apr-95 5.669.532 Pending 29/352,715 23-Dec-09 5.669.532 Pending 29/352,715 23-Dec-09 5.64.454 Granted 08/721348 26-Sep-96 5.564.454 Granted 08/258710 13-Jun-94 5.564.454 Granted 10/608223 30-Jun-93 7.082,894 Granted 09/874351 6-Jun-01 5.452,294 Granted 09/874351 6-Jun-01 5.452,275 Granted 08/255483 8-Jun-94 5.445,275 Granted 11/828002 25-Jul-01 5.445,275 Granted 12/347696 15-Jun-03 7,044,083 Published 11/828002 25-Jul-07 5.445,275 Granted 29/0948506 31-Dac-08 D537,607 Granted 29/0948506 31-Jan-06 D535,082 Granted 29/096165 06-Nov-98 417815 Granted	25-Jan-	419366	10-Nov-98	29/096297	Granted	Mixer	Windmere Corporation
Granted 10/372 034 21-Feb-03 6.834.611 Granted 08/418 517 7-Apr-95 5.669.532 Pending 29/352,715 23-Dec-09 5.669.532 Pending 29/352,715 23-Dec-09 5.673.653 Granted 08/721348 26-Sep-96 5.564.454 Granted 08/258710 13-Jun-94 5.564.454 Granted 10/608223 30-Jun-03 7.082,894 Granted 09/874351 6-Jun-01 5.452,275 Granted 09/874533 8-Jun-94 5.445,275 Granted 10/460046 12-Jun-03 7,044,083 Published 11/828002 25-Jul-07 7,044,083 Granted 29/246083 31-Dec-08 5.37,607 Granted 29/948506 31-Dac-08 5.37,607 Granted 09/948506 6-Sep-01 6.606,965 Published 10/440988 19-May-03 417815 Granted 29/096165 06-Nov-98 417815 Granted 09	21-Nov-	4881559	24-Nov-86	06/934081	Granted	Hair Curling System	Windmere Corporation
Granted 10/372 034 21-Feb-03 6.834.611 Granted 08/418 517 7-Apr-95 5.669.532 Pending 29/352,715 23-Dec-09 5.669.532 Pending 29/352,715 23-Dec-09 5.669.532 Granted 08/721348 26-Sep-96 5.664.454 Granted 08/258710 13-Jun-94 5.564.454 Granted 10/608223 30-Jun-03 7.082,894 Granted 09/874351 6-Jun-01 6.584,938 Granted 09/874351 6-Jun-01 5.445,275 Granted 08/255483 8-Jun-94 5.445,275 Granted 10/460946 12-Jun-03 7,044,083 Published 11/828002 25-Jul-07 5.445,275 Granted 29/246084 31-Jan-06 D537,607 Granted 29/246084 31-Jan-06 D537,607 Granted 29/096165 06-Nov-98 417815 Granted 29/096165 06-Nov-98 417815 Granted 09/2	25-Jan-	419367	01-Dec-98	29/097333	Granted	Food Processor	Windmere Corporation
Granted 10/372 034 21-Feb-03 6.834,611 Granted 08/418 517 7-Apr-95 5.669.532 Pending 29/352,715 23-Dec-09 5.669.532 Pending 29/352,715 23-Dec-09 5.669.532 Granted 08/721348 26-Sep-96 5.564.454 Granted 08/258710 13-Jun-94 5.564.454 Granted 10/608223 30-Jun-94 5.564.454 Granted 09/874351 6-Jun-01 6.584,938 Granted 09/874351 6-Jun-01 5.445,275 Granted 10/460046 12-Jun-03 7,042,083 Published 11/828002 25-Jul-07 5.445,275 Granted 12/347696 31-Dec-08 5.445,275 Granted 12/347696 31-Jan-06 D537,607 Granted 10/440988 31-Jan-06 D535,082 Granted 10/440988 19-May-03 6.606,965 Published 10/440988 19-May-03 6.606,965 Granted	04-Jan-	418362	17-Nov-98	29/096653	Granted	Food Processor	Windmere Corporation
Granted 10/372 034 21-Feb-03 6,834,611 Granted 08/418 517 7-Apr-95 5,669,532 Pending 29/352,715 23-Dec-09 5,673,653 Granted 08/721348 26-Sep-96 5,673,653 Granted 08/258710 13-Jun-94 5,564,454 Granted 10/608223 30-Jun-03 7,082,894 Granted 09/874351 6-Jun-01 5,445,275 Granted 09/874351 6-Jun-01 5,445,275 Granted 10/460046 12-Jun-94 5,445,275 Granted 11/828002 25-Jul-07 5,445,275 Published 11/347696 31-Dec-08 31-Jan-06 D537,607 Granted 29/246085 31-Jan-06 D537,607 5,564,938 Granted 09/948506 6-Sep-01 6,606,965 Published 10/440988 19-May-03 417815 Granted 29/096165 06-Nov-98 417815 Granted 29/096165 06-Nov-98 6,104,009 <	09-May-	6058829	17-Dec-98	09/213929	Granted	Food Preparation Device	Windmere Corporation
Granted 10/372 034 21-Feb-03 6.834.611 Granted 08/418 517 7-Apr-95 5.669.532 Pending 29/352,715 23-Dec-09 5.669.532 Pending 29/352,715 23-Dec-09 5.673.653 Granted 08/721348 26-Sep-96 5.673.653 Granted 08/258710 13-Jun-94 5.564.454 Granted 10/608223 30-Jun-03 7.082,894 Granted 09/874351 6-Jun-01 5.84,938 Granted 08/255483 8-Jun-94 5.445,275 Granted 10/460046 12-Jun-03 7,044,083 Published 11/828002 25-Jul-07 5.445,275 Published 12/347696 31-Dec-08 D537,607 Granted 29/246085 31-Jan-06 D537,607 Granted 29/246085 31-Jan-06 D535,082 Granted 10/440988 19-May-03 417815 Granted 29/096165 06-Nov-98 417815	15-Aug-	6,104,009	07-Dec-98	09/206387	Granted	Electrical Appliance Having User Proximity Sensor	Windmere Corporation
Granted 10/372 034 21-Feb-03 6,834,611 Granted 08/418 517 7-Apr-95 5,669,532 Pending 29/352,715 23-Dec-09 5,673,653 Granted 08/721348 26-Sep-96 5,673,653 Granted 08/721348 26-Sep-96 5,673,653 Granted 08/258710 13-Jun-94 5,264,454 Granted 10/608223 30-Jun-94 6,584,938 Granted 09/874351 6-Jun-01 5,445,275 Granted 10/460046 12-Jun-94 5,445,275 Granted 11/828002 25-Jul-07 5,445,275 Published 11/32347696 31-Dec-08 5,044,083 Granted 29/246084 31-Jan-06 D537,607 Granted 29/246085 31-Jan-06 D537,607 Granted 09/948506 6-Sep-01 6,606,965 Published 10/440988 19-May-03 6,606,965 Granted 10/94096166 06-Nov-98 417815	29-Aug-	429947	06-Nov-98	29/096165	Granted	Blender Base Portion	Windmere Corporation
Granted 10/372 034 21-Feb-03 6,834,611 Granted 08/418 517 7-Apr-95 5,669,532 Pending 29/352,715 23-Dec-09 5,673,653 Granted 08/721348 26-Sep-96 5,673,653 Granted 08/721348 26-Sep-96 5,673,653 Granted 08/258710 13-Jun-94 5,564,454 Granted 10/608223 30-Jun-94 6,584,938 Granted 09/874351 6-Jun-01 5,445,275 Granted 10/460046 12-Jun-94 5,445,275 Granted 11/828002 25-Jul-07 7,044,083 Published 11/3247696 31-Dec-08 5,445,275 Granted 29/246084 31-Jan-06 D537,607 Granted 29/246085 31-Jan-06 D537,607 Granted 09/948506 6-Sep-01 6,606,965 Granted 09/948506 6-Sep-01 6,606,965	21-Dec-	417815	06-Nov-98	29/096166	Granted	Blender Base	Windmere Corporation
Granted 10/372 034 21-Feb-03 6,834,611 Granted 08/418 517 7-Apr-95 5,669,532 Pending 29/352,715 23-Dec-09 5,673,653 Granted 08/721348 26-Sep-96 5,673,653 Granted 08/258710 13-Jun-94 5,564,454 Granted 10/608223 30-Jun-03 7,082,894 Granted 09/874351 6-Jun-01 5,445,275 Granted 08/255483 8-Jun-94 5,445,275 Granted 10/460046 12-Jun-03 7,044,083 Published 11/828002 25-Jul-07 5,445,275 Published 12/347696 31-Dec-08 D537,607 Granted 29/246084 31-Jan-06 D537,607 Granted 09/948506 6-Sep-01 6,606,965			19-May-03	10/440988	Published	STACKABLE PET SHELTER	United Pet Group, Inc
Granted 10/372 034 21-Feb-03 6,834,611 Granted 08/418 517 7-Apr-95 5,669,532 Pending 29/352,715 23-Dec-09 5,669,532 Granted 08/721348 26-Sep-96 5,673,653 Granted 08/258710 13-Jun-94 5,564,454 Granted 10/608223 30-Jun-03 7,082,894 Granted 09/874351 6-Jun-01 5,445,275 Granted 08/255483 8-Jun-94 5,445,275 Granted 10/460046 12-Jun-03 7,044,083 Published 11/828002 25-Jul-07 7,044,083 Published 12/347696 31-Dec-08 D537,607 Granted 29/246085 31-Jan-06 D537,607	19-Aug-	6,606,965	6-Sep-01	09/948506	Granted	STACKABLE PET SHELTER	United Pet Group, Inc
Granted 10/372 034 21-Feb-03 6,834,611 Granted 08/418 517 7-Apr-95 5,669,532 Pending 29/352,715 23-Dec-09 5,673,653 Granted 08/721348 26-Sep-96 5,673,653 Granted 08/258710 13-Jun-94 5,564,454 Granted 10/608223 30-Jun-03 7,082,894 Granted 09/874351 6-Jun-01 6,584,938 Granted 08/255483 8-Jun-94 5,445,275 Granted 10/460046 12-Jun-03 7,044,083 Published 11/828002 25-Jul-07 7,044,083 Granted 29/246084 31-Dec-08 D537,607	16-Jan-0	D535,082	31-Jan-06	29/246085	Granted	PET TREAT	United Pet Group, Inc
Granted 10/372 034 21-Feb-03 6,834,611 Granted 08/418 517 7-Apr-95 5,669,532 Pending 29/352,715 23-Dec-09 5,673,653 Granted 08/721348 26-Sep-96 5,673,653 Granted 08/258710 13-Jun-94 5,564,454 Granted 10/608223 30-Jun-03 7,082,894 Granted 09/874351 6-Jun-01 5,445,275 Granted 08/255483 8-Jun-94 5,445,275 Granted 10/460046 12-Jun-03 7,044,083 Published 11/828002 25-Jul-07 7,044,083 Published 12/347696 31-Dec-08	6-Mar-0	D537,607	31-Jan-06	29/246084	Granted	PET TREAT	United Pet Group, Inc
Granted 10/372 034 21-Feb-03 6,834,611 Granted 08/418 517 7-Apr-95 5,669,532 Pending 29/352,715 23-Dec-09 5,669,532 Granted 08/721348 26-Sep-96 5,673,653 Granted 08/258710 13-Jun-94 5,564,454 Granted 10/608223 30-Jun-03 7,082,894 Granted 09/874351 6-Jun-01 5,445,275 Granted 08/255483 8-Jun-94 5,445,275 Granted 10/460046 12-Jun-03 7,044,083 Published 11/828002 25-Jul-07 25-Jul-07			31-Dec-08	12/347696	Published	PET ENCLOSURE	United Pet Group, Inc
Granted 10/372 034 21-Feb-03 6,834,611 Granted 08/418 517 7-Apr-95 5,669,532 Pending 29/352,715 23-Dec-09 5,673,653 Granted 08/721348 26-Sep-96 5,673,653 Granted 08/258710 13-Jun-94 5,564,454 Granted 10/608223 30-Jun-03 7,082,894 Granted 09/874351 6-Jun-01 5,445,275 Granted 08/255483 8-Jun-94 5,445,275 Granted 10/460046 12-Jun-03 7,044,083			25-Jul-07	11/828002	Published	PET ENCLOSURE	United Pet Group, Inc
Granted 10/372 034 21-Feb-03 6,834,611 Granted 08/418 517 7-Apr-95 5,669,532 Pending 29/352,715 23-Dec-09 5,673,653 Granted 08/721348 26-Sep-96 5,673,653 Granted 08/258710 13-Jun-94 5,564,454 Granted 10/608223 30-Jun-03 7,082,894 Granted 09/874351 6-Jun-01 6,584,938 Granted 08/255483 8-Jun-94 5,445,275	16-May-	7,044,083	12-Jun-03	10/460046	Granted	PET ENCLOSURE	United Pet Group, Inc
Granted 10/372 034 21-Feb-03 6,834,611 Granted 08/418 517 7-Apr-95 5,669,532 Pending 29/352,715 23-Dec-09 5,673,653 Granted 08/721348 26-Sep-96 5,673,653 Granted 08/258710 13-Jun-94 5,564,454 Granted 10/608223 30-Jun-03 7,082,894 Granted 09/874351 6,584,938 6,584,938 Granted 09/874351 6,445,275			8-Jun-94	08/255483	Granted	VOLUME PACKAGING SYSTEM	United Pet Group, Inc
Granted 10/372 034 21-Feb-03 6,834,611 Granted 08/418 517 7-Apr-95 5,669,532 Pending 29/352,715 23-Dec-09 5,673,653 Granted 08/721348 26-Sep-96 5,673,653 Granted 08/258710 13-Jun-94 5,564,454 Granted 10/608223 30-Jun-03 7,082,894 Granted 09/874351 6-Jun-01 6,584,938	29-Aug-	5,445,275				FULL RECOVERY REDUCED-	
Granted 10/372 034 21-Feb-03 6,834,611 Granted 08/418 517 7-Apr-95 5,669,532 Pending 29/352,715 23-Dec-09 5,673,653 Granted 08/721348 26-Sep-96 5,673,653 Granted 08/258710 13-Jun-94 5,564,454 Granted 10/608223 30-Jun-03 7,082,894 6,584,038 6,584,038 6,584,038	1-341-0	0.004,700	6-Jun-01	09/874351	Granted	AND METHOD FOR MAKING	United Pet Group, Inc
Granted 10/372 034 21-Feb-03 6,834,611 Granted 08/418 517 7-Apr-95 5,669,532 Pending 29/352,715 23-Dec-09 5,673,653 Granted 08/721348 26-Sep-96 5,673,653 Granted 08/258710 13-Jun-94 5,564,454 Granted 10/608723 30-Lin-03 7,082,804	1 1 0	6 594 029	30-3un-03	277000101	Cianto	DOG BONE WITH JERKY DIECES	Cilita i ci Gioup, liic
Granted 10/372 034 21-Feb-03 6.834.611 Granted 08/418 517 7-Apr-95 5.669.532 Pending 29/352,715 23-Dec-09 5.673.653 Granted 08/721348 26-Sep-96 5.673.653 Granted 08/258710 13-Jun-94 5.564,454	1 1	709 790 7	30-1-m-03	10/608223	Granted	DOC BONE WITH IEDRY DIECES	Linited Det Croup Inc
Granted 10/372 034 21-Feb-03 6,834,611 Granted 08/418 517 7-Apr-95 5,669,532 Pending 29/352,715 23-Dec-09 5,673,653 Granted 08/721348 26-Sep-96 5,673,653	15 - Oct-	5,564,454	13-Jun-94	08/258710	Granted	COLLAPSIBLE TOY AND OUTDOOR STRUCTURE	United Pet Group, Inc
Granted 10/372 034 21-Feb-03 6,834,611 Granted 08/418 517 7-Apr-95 5,669,532 Pending 29/352,715 23-Dec-09 5,673,653			26-Sep-96	08/721348	Granted	METHOD FOR MAKING SAME	United Pet Group Inc
Granted 10/372 034 21-Feb-03 6,834,611 Granted 08/418 517 7-Apr-95 5,669,532 Pending 29/352,715 23-Dec-09	7-Oc1-9	5,673.653				CHEW TOYS FOR DOMESTIC CARNIVOROUS ANIMALS AND	
Granted 10/372 034 21-Feb-03 6,834,611 Granted 08/418 517 7-Apr-95 5,669,532			23-Dec-09	29/352,715	Pending	PET TREAT	United Pet Group
Granted 10/372 034 21-Feb-03 6,834,611	23-Sep-	5,669,532	7-Apr-95	08/418 517	Granted	Pressure Pump for Dispensing Liquid	United Industries Corporation
	28-Dec-	6,834,611	21-Feb-U3	10/3/2 034	Granted	Pest infestation Monitoring Device with Pop-Up Indicator	United industries Corporation
Status Appln. No. File Date Patent No.	Issue Date	Patent No.	File Date	Appln. No.	Status	Title	

PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

(Patents, Patent Applications and Patent Licenses)

WHEREAS, Russell Hobbs, Inc., Spectrum Brands, Inc., ROV Holding, Inc., Tetra Holding (US), Inc. and United Pet Group, Inc., each a Delaware corporation, Applica Consumer Products, Inc., a Florida corporation, and ROVCAL, Inc., a California corporation, (herein referred to each as a "Grantor") owns, or in the case of licenses is a party to, the Patent Collateral (as defined below);

WHEREAS, SPECTRUM BRANDS, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), SB/RH HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Holdings"), the Term Lenders party thereto, and CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, as administrative agent (the "Term Loan Agent") are parties to a Credit Agreement dated as of June 16, 2010 (as amended, supplemented, modified or Refinanced from time to time in accordance with the terms of the ABL Intercreditor Agreement, the "Term Loan Credit Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the Company, the Guarantors party thereto and US Bank, National Association, as indenture trustee (the "Senior Indenture Trustee") are parties to the Senior Secured Note Indenture dated as of June 16, 2010, pursuant to which the Company will issue its 9.50% Senior Secured Notes due 2018;

WHEREAS, the Company, Holdings, the other Grantors party thereto, the Term Loan Agent, the Senior Indenture Trustee and Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as collateral trustee (the "Collateral Trustee") are parties to a Collateral Trust Agreement dated as of June 16, 2010, pursuant to which the Collateral Trustee has been appointed by the Term Loan Agent on behalf of the Term Lenders and the Senior Indenture Trustee on behalf of the Senior Noteholders, and the Collateral Trustee has agreed, to hold and administer the Liens granted pursuant to the Security Documents for the ratable benefit of all of the Secured Parties on a pari passu basis;

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Security Agreement dated as of June 16, 2010 (as amended and/or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement") among the Company, Holdings, the other Grantors party thereto and the Collateral Trustee, the Grantor has secured the Secured Obligations by granting to the Collateral Trustee for the benefit of such Secured Parties a continuing security interest in personal property of the Grantor, including all right, title and interest of the Grantor in, to and under the Patent Collateral (as defined below);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantor grants to the Collateral Trustee, to secure the Secured Obligations, a continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following (all of the following items or types of property being herein collectively referred to as the "Patent Collateral"), whether now owned or existing or hereafter acquired or arising:

Signature Page to Patent Security Agreement

- (i) each Patent (as defined in the Security Agreement) owned by the Grantor, including, without limitation, each Patent referred to in Schedule 1 hereto;
- (ii) each Patent License (as defined in the Security Agreement) to which the Grantor is a party, including, without limitation, each Patent License recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office identified in Schedule 1 hereto; and
- (iii) all proceeds of and revenues from the foregoing, including, without limitation, all proceeds of and revenues from any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement of any Patent owned by the Grantor (including, without limitation, any Patent identified in Schedule 1 hereto) and all rights and benefits of the Grantor under any Patent License (including, without limitation, any Patent License recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office identified in Schedule 1 hereto).

The Grantor irrevocably constitutes and appoints the Collateral Trustee and any officer or agent thereof, with full power of substitution, as its true and lawful attorney-in-fact with full power and authority in the name of the Grantor or in the Collateral Trustee's name, from time to time, in the Collateral Trustee's discretion, so long as any Event of Default shall have occurred and be continuing, to take with respect to the Patent Collateral any and all appropriate action which the Grantor might take with respect to the Patent Collateral and to execute any and all documents and instruments which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the terms of this Patent Security Agreement and to accomplish the purposes hereof.

Except to the extent expressly permitted in the Security Agreement or the Term Loan Credit Agreement, the Grantor agrees not to sell, license, exchange, assign or otherwise transfer or dispose of, or grant any rights with respect to, or mortgage or otherwise encumber, any of the Patent Collateral.

The foregoing security interest is granted in conjunction with the security interests granted by the Grantor to the Collateral Trustee pursuant to the Security Agreement. The Grantor acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Trustee with respect to the security interest in the Patent Collateral granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

(NY) 08014/560/SFCURITY AGREEMFNT/patent sec agt doc

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Gr duly executed by its officer thereunto duly		caused this Patent Security Agreement to be ed as of the day of June, 2010.
		OBBS, INC., ONSUMER PRODUCTS, INC.
By:	Name: Title:	Da . / cust a shin Lisa Carstarphen Vice President and Secretary
SPE	CTRUM	BRANDS, INC.
Ву:	Name: Title:	John T. Wilson Senior Vice President, Secretary and General Counsel
TET		IC., DING (US), INC., GROUP, INC.
By:		John T. Wilson Vice President and Secretary
	TED IND	OUSTRIES CORPORATION
Dvie		

Signature Page to Patent Security Agreement

Title:

Name: John T. Wilson

Secretary

Vice President and Assistant

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Graduly executed by its officer thereunto duly		caused this Patent Security Agreement to be sed as of the day of June, 2010.
		OBBS, INC., DNSUMER PRODUCTS, INC.
Ву:		
	Name: Title.	Lisa Carstarphen Vice President and Secretary
SPEC	CIRUM	BRANDS, INC.
Ву:	Name: Title:	John T. Wilson Senior Vice President, Secretary and General Counsel
TET		NC., LDING (US), INC., I' GROUP, INC.
Ву:	Name: Title:	Jehn T. Wilson Vice President and Secretary
טאוי	TED INI	DUSTRIES CORPORATION
Ву:	Name: Title:	John T. Wilson Vice President and Assistant

Signature Page to Patent Security Agreement

Secretary

Acknowledged:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Trustee

Title:

VICE PRESIDENT

Signature Page to Patent Security Agreement

PATENT REEL: 024741 FRAME: 0317

RECORDED: 07/21/2010